
Fire Department
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Monthly Board Report

Incident Response Breakdown Activity Summary

Medical/Rescue

Hostile Fires (Structure,
Vehicle, Brush, and Other)

Hazardous Conditions

Public Service/Other

Uncategorized

Mutual Aid

Given

Received

From Highland FD

Total Calls for Service:

YTD Total Run Volume:

Aug. 2025

214

15

10

27
2

0
1

268

2,166

Aug.2024

189

7

32

44
4

2
0

276

2,225

HospitalTransports bythe
Fire Dept.

Public Service
Events/Standbys

Home Fire Safety
Inspections(s)

Child seat inspection(s)

Aug.2025

20

3

3

2

Aug.2024

6

6

3

1

ADMIN:
1) Started work on filing an extension of our Bennett Bill exemption with Oakland County Medical

Control Authority. This is what is allowing us to provide limited ALS service while we ramp up

training and staff. The initial time frame was two (2) years. The extension will be for another

two (2) years. The first step in the process will be a meeting Sept. 4 with the County.

2) Began work on budget and strategic planning for 2026 budgeting process.

APPARATUS MAINTENANCE:
1) Engine #1 - Emergency Vehicles Plus; Coolant Leak repair

2) Engine #3 - Emergency Vehicles Plus: Bad Drain Valve

3) Tanker # 1 - Emergency Vehicles Plus: Bad Controller

4) Red Admin Explorer - Meadows Automotive: Front Brakes & Rotors Replaced

5) Rescue #1-Warehouse Tires: Tires

FIRE PREVENTION:
1) Open house is scheduled for September 14th, 2025.

2) October 5th - October 11th is the NFPA Fire Prevention Week.
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3) Annual inspections completed: 6

4) Re-inspections completed: 2

5) Plan reviews completed: 8

6) Youth Fire Academy ran from 7/28-8/1 and was once again very successful.

OPERATIONS:
1) We will begin reviewing our bo alarm cards for mutual aid given/received as part of an annual

process.

MAJOR INCIDENTS:
1) None of note for the month.

KUDOS:
1) Thank you to FM Hanifen for his assistance with transition between Chief Holland and new fire

chief.

J. David Feichtner

Fire Chief


