

Monthly Board Report

Incident Response Breakdown

Activity Summary

mora of the point of Distance in the		rictivity committee		*	
	Aug. 2025	Aug. 2024		Aug. 2025	Aug. 202
Medical/Rescue	214	189	Hospital Transports by the Fire Dept.	20	6
Hostile Fires (Structure, Vehicle, Brush, and Other)	15	7	Public Service Events/Standbys	3	6
Hazardous Conditions	10	32	Home Fire Safety Inspections(s)	3	3
Public Service/Other	27	. 44	Child seat inspection(s)	2	1
Uncategorized	2	4			
<u>Mutual Aid</u>					
Given	0	2			
Received	1	0			
From Highland FD					
Total Calls for Service:	268	276			
YTD Total Run Volume:	2,166	2,225			

ADMIN:

- 1) Started work on filing an extension of our Bennett Bill exemption with Oakland County Medical Control Authority. This is what is allowing us to provide limited ALS service while we ramp up training and staff. The initial time frame was two (2) years. The extension will be for another two (2) years. The first step in the process will be a meeting Sept. 4 with the County.
- 2) Began work on budget and strategic planning for 2026 budgeting process.

APPARATUS MAINTENANCE:

- 1) Engine #1 Emergency Vehicles Plus: Coolant Leak repair
- 2) Engine #3 Emergency Vehicles Plus: Bad Drain Valve
- 3) Tanker # 1 Emergency Vehicles Plus: Bad Controller
- 4) Red Admin Explorer Meadows Automotive: Front Brakes & Rotors Replaced
- 5) Rescue #1 Warehouse Tires: Tires

FIRE PREVENTION:

- 1) Open house is scheduled for September 14th, 2025.
- 2) October 5th October 11th is the NFPA Fire Prevention Week.



- 3) Annual inspections completed: 6
- 4) Re-inspections completed: 2
- 5) Plan reviews completed: 8
- 6) Youth Fire Academy ran from 7/28-8/1 and was once again very successful.

OPERATIONS:

1) We will begin reviewing our bo alarm cards for mutual aid given/received as part of an annual process.

MAJOR INCIDENTS:

1) None of note for the month.

KUDOS:

- 1) Thank you to FM Hanifen for his assistance with transition between Chief Holland and new fire chief.
- J. David Feichtner Fire Chief